

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

RPQ No. 2024-01-001-A to 2024-01-001-D

PR No: 2024-02-1001

Date: February 21, 2024

Procuring Entity: NARCISO B. LEDESMA CENTRAL SCHOOL
 Purpose: To purchase office supplies

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC.		PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE CO.		CROWN PAPER & STATIONERIES SUPPLY		ANAS MULTI TRADE & DEVT CORP.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	20	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	451.36	9,027.20	497.00	9,940.00	350.00	7,000.00	-	-	636.00	12,720.00	795.00	15,900.00
2	2	piece	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	284.84	569.68	190.00	380.00	-	-	-	-	292.00	584.00	359.00	718.00
3	1	piece	LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LIGHT BULB, 7 watts	81.12	81.12	80.00	80.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	42	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	23.76	997.92	38.00	1,596.00	-	-	-	-	47.70	2,003.40	49.00	2,058.00
5	1	box	ENVELOPE, Expanding, Kraft	1,374.88	1,374.88	1,500.00	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	1,580.00	1,580.00	-	-
6	19	piece	ERASER, felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	12.33	234.27	18.00	342.00	-	-	-	-	25.00	475.00	49.00	931.00
7	42	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, jumbo, 50mm	23.92	1,004.64	24.00	1,008.00	-	-	-	-	21.50	903.00	59.00	2,478.00
8	20	pack	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	90.48	1,809.60	90.00	1,800.00	-	-	-	-	75.00	1,500.00	139.50	2,790.00
9	280	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY A4	179.92	50,377.60	190.00	53,800.00	185.00	51,800.00	-	-	202.00	56,560.00	245.00	68,600.00
10	70	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY LEGAL	211.12	14,778.40	225.00	15,750.00	210.00	14,700.00	-	-	211.00	14,770.00	265.00	18,550.00
11	1	box	PAPER, parchment	189.28	189.28	400.00	400.00	-	-	-	-	477.00	477.00	-	-
12	40	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	231.90	9,276.00	290.00	11,600.00	285.00	11,400.00	230.00	9,200.00	350.00	14,000.00	380.00	15,200.00
13	40	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	242.20	9,688.00	300.00	12,000.00	280.00	11,200.00	240.00	9,600.00	350.00	14,000.00	380.00	15,200.00
14	40	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	242.20	9,688.00	300.00	12,000.00	280.00	11,200.00	240.00	9,600.00	350.00	14,000.00	380.00	15,200.00
15	40	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	242.20	9,688.00	300.00	12,000.00	280.00	11,200.00	240.00	9,600.00	350.00	14,000.00	380.00	15,200.00
16	64	piece	Certificate Holder, Plastic Short	44.00	2,816.00	44.00	2,816.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	65.00	4,160.00
17	50	meter	Cloth, Colored	66.00	3,300.00	58.00	2,900.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	69.00	3,450.00
18	20	piece	Correction fluid / Liquid Eraser, pen type, metal point	110.00	2,200.00	65.00	1,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	129.00	2,580.00
19	70	piece	Envelope, Brown Long	3.58	250.60	3.50	245.00	-	-	-	-	3.10	217.00	6.95	486.50
20	70	piece	Envelope, Brown short	3.30	231.00	3.00	210.00	-	-	-	-	2.65	185.50	5.95	416.50
21	900	piece	Floor Wax (box/pack)	22.00	19,800.00	23.00	20,700.00	-	-	-	-	22.00	19,800.00	26.50	23,850.00
22	900	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.05	5,445.00	7.00	6,300.00	-	-	-	-	5.85	5,265.00	12.00	10,800.00
23	6	unit	Glue Gun Heavy Duty Small	550.00	3,300.00	200.00	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	371.00	2,226.00	595.00	3,570.00
24	100	piece	Glue Stick (Small Diameter)	5.50	550.00	5.50	550.00	-	-	-	-	3.75	375.00	6.95	695.00
25	24	bottle	Glue White (min. 240gms)	126.50	3,036.00	118.00	2,832.00	-	-	-	-	95.00	2,280.00	239.00	5,736.00
26	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	330.00	990.00	290.00	870.00	285.00	855.00	295.00	885.00	350.00	1,050.00	380.00	1,140.00
27	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	330.00	990.00	300.00	900.00	280.00	840.00	295.00	885.00	350.00	1,050.00	380.00	1,140.00
28	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	330.00	990.00	300.00	900.00	280.00	840.00	295.00	885.00	350.00	1,050.00	380.00	1,140.00
29	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	330.00	990.00	300.00	900.00	280.00	840.00	295.00	885.00	350.00	1,050.00	380.00	1,140.00
30	80	piece	Medal DepED Medium (Gold, Silver, Bronze) Gold (30), Silver (30) Bronze (20)	71.50	5,720.00	50.00	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	89.00	7,120.00
31	42	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	55.00	2,310.00	38.00	1,596.00	-	-	-	-	37.10	1,558.20	65.00	2,730.00
32	21	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil Pen, Refillable, Broad Tip, Black	60.50	1,270.50	42.00	882.00	-	-	-	-	43.50	913.50	65.00	1,365.00
33	1	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print, scan, copy), No wifi	10,450.00	10,450.00	9,950.00	9,950.00	9,250.00	9,250.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	13,900.00	13,900.00
34	6	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 2"	308.00	1,848.00	105.00	630.00	-	-	-	-	140.00	840.00	-	-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC.		PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE CO.		CROWN PAPER & STATIONERIES SUPPLY		ANAS MULTI TRADE & DEVT CORP.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	21	piece	Scissors, Big, Heavy Duty	132.00	2,772.00	50.00	1,050.00	-	-	-	-	132.00	2,772.00	159.95	3,358.95
36	10	packs	Specialty Board (Long)	60.50	605.00	42.00	420.00	-	-	-	-	85.00	850.00	79.00	790.00
37	23	roll	Tape Double sided, 1" with Foam	110.00	2,530.00	104.00	2,392.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
38	58	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 2 "	28.60	1,658.80	29.00	1,682.00	-	-	-	-	21.20	1,229.60	65.00	3,770.00
39	23	box	Thumbtacks	13.20	303.60	14.00	322.00	-	-	-	-	10.60	243.80	35.00	805.00
40	60	piece	Whiteboard Pen, Refillable	55.00	3,300.00	65.00	3,900.00	-	-	-	-	53.00	3,180.00	59.00	3,540.00
41	60	bottle	Whiteboard Ink Refill	110.00	6,600.00	140.00	8,400.00	-	-	-	-	110.00	6,600.00	-	-
42	3	book	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x278mm min	77.79	233.38	85.00	255.00	-	-	-	-	101.00	303.00	129.00	387.00
43	120	pack	worx	55.00	6,600.00	38.00	4,560.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	79.00	9,480.00
44	9	pack	Balloons	220.00	1,980.00	180.00	1,620.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	699.00	6,291.00
45	2	pcs	data file box (with cover PVC type)	550.00	1,100.00	550.00	1,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
46	3	ream	Laminating Film, long	990.00	2,970.00	940.00	2,820.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,295.00	3,885.00
47	71	pack	Specialty Board, short	38.50	2,733.50	38.00	2,698.00	-	-	-	-	75.00	5,325.00	55.00	3,905.00
48	6	piece	Transparent Balloon strips/chain	77.00	462.00	50.00	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	110.00	660.00
TOTAL					219,119.97		224,796.00		131,125.00		51,840.00		217,346.00		295,115.95
				Php	219,119.97		Php84,786.00		Php 131,125.00		Php51,840.00		Php 217,346.00		Php 295,115.95

We hereby certify that on the 21st day of February, 2024 at 12:30 PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.


CHEERY MAE I. AGUSTIN
 BAC Member


DHELINDA M. AMILA
 BAC Member


JEWELYN G. ALEJAY
 BAC Member


AMIE M. JUMAPIT
 BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- | | | | |
|--------------------|-------|--|-----------------------------|
| 1 | Items | 2-8,11,16-25,30-32,34-48 is awarded to Keedee Office Supplies Trading amounting to | Php 84,786.00 only. |
| 2 | Items | 1,9,10,12-15,26-29,33 is awarded to JCF Technologies amounting to | Php 131,125.00 only. |
| Grand total | | | Php 215,911.00 only. |

Remarks: Items Lowest and Responsive Bid

Note:
 1. Items 7,8,12,13,14,15,19,20,21,22,24,31,38,39,40,41 will be awarded to next lowest bidder to save time and resources.